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Rural Works Department, Works Division Dalsinghsarai
Requisition Format for Scheme Head - MR (3054) Under Bihar Rural Road maintenance Policy 2018

Scanned with CamScanner

\\ (Initial Rectification and Surface Renewal)
.\
{ame of Division : PIU(Dalsinghsarai)
1 Admimistra >n=:__._mm=n..”ﬂ_.uz...w Apprs! Agreement Amount (in Lac) Thickness | Value of Previous Total N Requisition
; v of Tevic as !
g R AROE) Actual Date | Value of IRl _w._:.ﬂ_ﬁ. mwo”___rz_“”“”dz Alloted Amount azwgh__.m, q__nm.._ Against work | Remarks
S| & Name of Road  |Project ID as per MIS| Approval | nitial Rectification No. & | Completion a8 | e completion | (in mavkm) = o g | (1 Lac) per done (In lac)
Nol 3 (AA) Letter] Length | Amountqin |00 fe ol Date | per Agreement i n_w.ﬁu RRM: g Lac)
P inte n mm
R No. & Date| (In Km) Lac) fienéwil (in1a) Maintenance
(In lac) =% | 17 18 19
1] 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 1 12 13 14 15 1
€ 17MBD/ : |
B 5 00000 88.72058
\ = =8 HIJLE 20031 339 161 6h 110.90072 36.68100 23-24 10062024 - 3534 25mm 5 10% 0.00000 0.0 'y
S|z 11.09.23
z
™~
2 ¢ Chhitwan T T e BT 3174648 1263183 i 3533 | 25mm | S10° |  0.00000 0.00000 2539718
5 IVRTH) S
T L I e INREC I EIRURGY 3209652 1252641 | |sMBD/ 5 a7 | 25mm | s10° | 0.00000 0.00000 2567722
[ .2 alli = 2124 | 300624
| B |» usLazsG ST TRITL O L =] IPRTE TR At 3360669 1319603 | 01:09.23 . 3562 | 25mm | s.10% 0.00000 0.00000 26.88535
v Khudpuia (tVRT) 22
— Z
s , Luzé Revantlieh 1 32010413013 e s IREE 67.23 46.32095 18.53026 . 1493 | 25mm | 510% |  0.00000 0.00000 37.05676
schiowd ToSu ra =
\l
i o Parcla Reo| oy |azamens) B % i 458 28m 5100 o . \
: - 3200000082 |53 5 s 32241 232.84710 6042660 | o, 348 m o 00000 0.00000 186.27768 , |
: 2324 30,0624 ;
LT TR et MRS 996 46.45109 18.27804 | 010923 . 3903 | 25mm | 510% |  0.00000 0.00000 37.16087 .j\
o |1a246.03 . \
32010402095 |55 .24 7505 49.26812 1331507 i - 3433 25mm | 5.10% 0.00000 0.00000 39.41450
2324 0807.24
1424126 03 09.10.23
aopr (UL s M : 3 m | 5100 y
Harijan Tola { VR78) 402102 2 I 128 50 94.02537 11.00786 - 3446 25 o 0.00000 0.00000 $4.62283
; 965. 7.
TOTAL 18410 | 965.438 677.263 196.593 0.000 0.000 AT~

| Signed Hard Copy and Soft Copy (in Excel) of recorded IRI is enclosed
2 Up-to date Physical Progress has been uploaded in MIS.

"

Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department,
Works Division Dalsinghsarai

Sr.Divisional AccOunt Officér
Rural Works Department,




'y

FROM GFR-19-A

(See Govt. of India's decision(i) below rule 150)
Form of Utilisation Certificate upto Dec.-2023

New Maintenance Policy 2018(MR New)

pIU;:- RWD Works Division Dalsinghsarai

Sanction No. A -
Nameof | &Datewith | MO .
Scheme Amount (i:clfnkeh) Particulars
(in Rs. Lakh) A
;2 3 4 5
Certified that out of Rs-7408.92773 Lakh Received till
date in favour of Executjve Engineer. RWD Works
Division Dalsinghsarai a Sum of Rs-7299.51233 Lakh
New Maintenance " ~ |has been utilized for the New Maintenance Policy 2018
: 7408.9277 7408.9277 g SR . e v
Policy 2018 ? 7 (MR New) Scheme as given in the margine for which it
(MR New) was Sanctioned and that the Balance of Rs-109.41540
Lakh remaining unutilized at the end of period under the
time of completion
7408.92773 7408.92773

2. Certified that | have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid was

Kind of Checks Exercised:-

(1) Workers have been supervised by Executive Engineer/ Superintending Engineer
(ii) Periodical inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer/ Superintending Engineer

(iii) Construction materials have been tested
(iv) Measurments have been recorded in the MB's and test check conducted by the

(v) All other codal formalities have ovserved

3. Physical Progress Achieved
(i) Construction of Road Works

(11) Construction of CD Works

Sr.DA
Rural Works Department,

Works Division Dalsinghsarai

Rural Works Department,
Works Division Dalsinghsarai

.I)"yD

Execufive Engineer
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Name of Customer: AU'S Ram Sagar Rai And Co , Machine no: 9192 , Road: L075-T04 to Chhatwari Tola (VR73), Date: 21/12/23 , Section No: 10 , Equation: Y=0.889X+355

y

— =2 {\I\I\\\’l]llllflllllli..llll]l!‘.ll]ul
T _

1050
Distance*1000 m

g

A

e.%.
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Name of the work: LO75-T04 to Chhatwari Tola (VR75)

; Total
— Time Test Distance Distance BUMP
- No (meter) (cm)
(meter)

03/11/2023 12:11:21 10 100 100 23.0cm
03/11/2023 12:11:39 10 100 200 26.0cm
03/11/2023 12:12:54 10 100 300 25.0cm
03/11/2023 12:12:12 10 100 400 26.0cm
03/11/2023 12:13:32 10 100 500 24.0cm
03/11/2023 12:13:19 10 100 600 27.0cm
03/11/2023 12:13:56 10 100 700 23.0cm
03/11/2023 12:14:225 10 100 800 28.0cm
03/11/2023 12:14:51 10 100 S00 26.0cm
03/11/2023 12:15:32 10 100 1000 26.0cm
03/11/2023 12:15:58 10 100 1100 27.0cm
03/11/2023 12:16:11 10 100 1200 25.0cm

Speed
(Km/Hr)

11.2 Km/Hr
14.9 Km/Hr
15.3 Km/Hr
14.7 Km/Hr
17.4 Km/Hr
21.1 Km/Hr
17.9 Km/Hr
14.2 Km/Hr
11.3 Km/Hr
13.8 Km/Hr
12.5 Km/Hr
10.2 Km/Hr

Ul(mm/Km)

2300.0 mm/Km
2600.0 mm/Km
2500.0 mm/Km
2600.0 mm/Km
2400.0 mm/Km
2170.0 mm/Km
2300.0 mm/Km
2800.0 mm/Km
2600.0 mm/Km
2600.0 mm/Km
2700.0 mm/Km
2500.0 mm/Km

Corrected

ul

(mm/Km)

2399.7
2666.4
2577.5
2666.4
2488.6
2284.13
2399.7
2844.2
2666.4
2666.4
27553
2577.5

IRI Status Latitude Direction Longitude Directionl Remarks

3.3 Good
3.63 Good
3.52 Good
3.63 Good
341 Good
3.16 Good
3.3 Good
3.84 Good
3.63 Good
3.63 Good
3.73 Good
3.52 Good

25.80424
25.80451
25.80498
25.80538
25.80595
25.80679
25.80696
25.80712
25.8072
25.80744
25.80783
25.80797

ZZZzZ2Z2zZ2=2z222=222

85.813725
85.812681
85.81195
85.810898
85.810748
85.811081
85.810109
85.808965
85.808355
85.807122
85.806221
85.805891

IRl Value
Machine ID

mmmMmmMMMMmMMMMmM

3523
19192

Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
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Name of Customer: M/S Ram Sagar Rai And Co , Machine no: 9192 , Road: L070-L023 to Bastri tola (VR70) , Date: 21/12/23 , Section No: 8 , Equation: Y=0.889X+355
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Scanned with CamScanner |




-

Name of the work: L070-L023 to Bastri tola (VR70)
Total
Test Distance _. BUMP Corrected
Date Time No fﬂmﬂm: Distance ) ﬁmn._m\ﬂﬁw _3%\_53. ul IRI  Status Latitude Direction - Longitude Directionl Remarks
(meter) (mm/Km)
21/12/2023 11:07:32 8 100 100 21.0cm 11.7 Km/Hr 2100.0 mm/Km 2221.9 3.081 Good 25.79815 N 85.691757 E Normal
21/12/2023 11:07:41 8 100 200 23.0cm 14.2 Km/Hr 2300.0 mm/Km 2399.7 3.301 Good 25.7982 N 85.691757 E Normal
21/12/2023 11:08:03 8 100 300 25.0cm 16.0 Km/Hr 2500.0 mm/Km 2577.5 3.518 Good 25.79845 N 85.69169. E Normal
21/12/2023 11:08:21 8 100 400 23.0cm 14.4 Km/Hr 2300.0 mm/Km 2399.7 3.301 Good 25.79881 N 85.691588 E Normal
21/12/2023 11:09:39 8 100 500 26.0cm 16.6 Km/Hr 2600.0 mm/Km 2666.4 3.626 Good 25.79998 N 85.691954 E Normal
21/12/2023 11:09:54 8 100 600 25.0cm 14.3 Km/Hr 2500.0 mm/Km 2577.5 3.518 Good 25.80095 N 85.691775 E Normal
21/12/2023 11:10:12 8 100 700 28.0cm 15.8 Km/Hr 2800.0 mm/Km 28442 3.841 Good 25.8017 N 85.691811 E Normal
21/12/2023 11:10:32 8 100 800 240cm 17.4Km/Hr 2400.0 mm/Km 2488.6 3.41 Good 25.80205 N 85.691669 E Normal
21/12/2023 11:11:19 8 100 S00 21.0cm 21.1 Km/Hr 2100.0 mm/Km 2221.9 3.081 Good 25.80308 N 85.692288 E Normal
21/12/2023 11:11:56 8 100 1000 23.0cm 17.9 Km/Hr 2300.0 mm/Km 2399.7 3.301 Good 25.80362 N 85.692872 E Normal
21/12/2023 11:12:25 8 100 1100 28.0cm 14.2 Km/Hr 2800.0 mm/Km 2844.2 3.841 Good 25.80399 N 85.693198 E Normal
21/12/2023 11:12:51 8 100 1200 22.0cm 11.3 Km/Hr 2200.0 mm/Km 2310.8 3.191 Good 25.80486 N 85.693268 E Normal
IRI Value 3417
Machine ID 19192
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Name of Customer: M'S Ram Sagzar Rai And Co , Machine no: 9192, Road: L026 Rewari ITigh school To Suryatara, Date: 21/1223 , Section No: 7, Equation: Y =0.839X+355

a7=1

= e1ees —— —

B 1050
Distance* 1000 m
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Name of the work: L026 Rewari High school To Suryatara

Date Time -
21/12/2023 10:18:10
21/12/2023 10:18:21
21/12/2023 10:19:25
21/12/2023 10:19:29
21/12/2023 10:20:27
21/12/2023 10:21:47
21/12/2023 10:21:51
21/12/2023 10:21:41
21/12/2023 10:22:12
21/12/2023 10:22:22
21/12/2023 10:23:11

21/12/2023 10:23:42
21/12/2023 10:24:55
21/12/2023 10:24:27
21/12/2023 10:25:10
21/12/2023 10:25:41
21/12/2023 10:26:45
21/12/2023 10:26:12

Test Distance
No (meter)

7 100
7 100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100

7
7
7
g
7
5
=
7
.
7
7
g
7
7
3
7 100

Total
Distance
(meter)

100
200
300
400
500
600
700
800
900
1000
1100
1200
1300
1400
1500
1600
1700
1800

22.0cm
24.0cm
26.0cm
27.0cm
26.0cm
26.0cm
24.0cm
23.0cm
25.0cm
26.0 cm
26.0cm
25.0em
22.0cm
25.0cm
21.0cm
24.0cm
28.0cm
26.0cm

Speed
(Km/Hr)

11.2 Km/Hr
12.8 Km/Hr
13.2 Km/Hr
14.5 Km/Hr
13.7 Km/Hr
14.3 Km/Hr
12.6 Km/Hr
10.5 Km/Hr
11.8 Km/Hr
10.5 Km/Hr
14.3 Km/Hr
11.4 Km/Hr
10.5 Km/Hr
13.5 Km/Hr
12.5 Km/Hr
12.8 Km/Hr
16.5 Km/Hr
14.5 Km/Hr

PALAE
35

Ul
" (mm/Km)

2200.0 mm/Km
2400.0 mm/Km
2600.0 mm/Km
2700.0 mm/Km
2600.0 mm/Km
2600.0 mm/Km
2400.0 mm/Km
2300.0 mm/Km
2500.0 mm/Km
2600.0 mm/Km
2600.0 mm/Km
2500.0 mm/Km
2200.0 mm/Km
2500.0 mm/Km
2100.0 mm/Km
2400.0 mm/Km
2800.0 mm/Km
2600.0 mm/Km

Corrected
ul
{(mm/Km)
2310.8
2488.6
2666.4
2755.3
2666.4
2666.4
2488.6
2399.7
2577.5
2666.4
2666.4
2577.5
2310.8
2577.5
22219
2488.6
2844.2
2666.4

%ﬁ%

IRI

3.19
3.41
3.63
3.73
3.63
3.63
3.41

33
3.52
3.63
3.63
3.52
3.19
3.52
3.08
3.41
3.84
3.63

Status

Good
Good
Good
Good
Good
Good
Good
Good
Good
Good
Good
Good

Good

Good

Good

Goed
Good
Good

Latitude . Direction

25.79459
25.79383
25.79425
25.79441
25.7936
25.79257
25.78993
25.78908
25.78826
25.80783
25.78826
25.78762
25.7848
25.78389
25.78297
25.78287
25.78252
25.78202

Z2zZ2zZ2Z2Z2Z2Z2Z2Z2Z22222222

Longitude Directionl Remarks

85.863204
85.862906
85.861797
85.861294
85.859992
85.859691
85.859006
85.858706
85.858386
85.806221
85.858386
85.858191
85.858307
85.858482
85.858676
85.858639
85.858614
85.858541

IRI Value
Machine ID

mmMmMmmmMmMmmMmMMmMMmMMMMMMMmMMmMTQmMmMMmMm

3493
19192

Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
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Name of C AL/ = . X
€ of Customer: NS Ram Saear Rai And Co - Mackine no: 9192, Road: L677-L023 to Khudpura (VR77), Date: 2171223 , Section No: 9 Equation: Y=0.889X+355

42241

T

1250

Distance* 1000 m
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Name of the work: L677-1023 to Khudpura (VR77)

. Test Distan Total . Corrected
Date Time i ﬁh..ﬁm.nmw Distance mﬁmﬁ”._uv . ﬁmn,_m\m_w._n_: :,::“;\_xa_ Ul IRl Status Latitude Direction Longitude Directionl Remarks
(meter) (mm/Km)
21/12/2023 11:46:26 9 100 100 23.0cm 12.2 Km/Hr 2300.0 mm/Km 2399.7 3.3 Good 25.76711 N 85.890359 E Normal
21/12/2023 11:46:48 S 100 200 26.0 cm 34.8 Km/Hr 2600.0 mm/Km 2666.4 3.63 Good 25.76646 N 85.890782 E Normal
21/12/2023 11:47:03 9 100 300 28.0cm 76.5 Km/Hr 2800.0 mm/Km 2844.2 3.84 Good 25.76572 N 85.891269 E Normal
21/12/2023 11:47:41 9 100 400 26.0cm 14.8 Km/Hr 2600.0 mm/Km 2666.4 3.63 Good 25.76486 N 85.891743 E Normal
21/12/2023 11:4819 S 100 500 24.0 cm 16.6 Km/Hr 2400.0 mm/Km 24886 3.41 Good 25.76415 N 85.892393 E Normal
21/12/2023 11:48:54 9 100 600 25.0cm 14.3 Km/Hr 2500.0 mm/Km 2577.5 3.52 Good 25.76357 N 85.893013 E Normal
21/12/2023 11:49:52 9 100 700 28.0cm 15.8 Km/Hr 2800.0 mm/Km 2844.2 3.84 Good 25.76356 N 85.893023 E Normal
21/12/2023 11:49:22 S 100 800 27.0cm 17.4 Km/Hr 2700.0 mm/Km 2755.3 3.73 Good 25.76294 N 85.894598 E Normal
21/12/2023 11:50:39 9 100 900 25.0cm 18.2 Km/Hr 2500.0 mm/Km 2577.5 3.52 Good 25.76204 N 85.895397 E Normal
21/12/2023 11:50:46 9 100 1000 23.0cm 17.9 Km/Hr 2300.0 mm/Km 2399.7 3.3 Good 25.76147 N 85.896008 E Normal
21/12/2023 11:51:29 9 100 1100 28.0cm 14.2 Km/Hr 2800.0 mm/Km 2844.2 3.84 Good 25.76072 N 85.896865 E Narmal
21/12/2023 11:51:41 9 100 1200 22.0cm 113 Km/Hr 2200.0 mm/Km 23108 3.19 Good 25.76009 N 85.897641 E Normal
IRl Value 3562
Machine ID 19192
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